AMENDMENT TO H.R. 4441 OFFERED BY MR. WOODALL OF GEORGIA

Page 207, lines 8 and 9, strike "approve, disapprove, or request a modification of the application" and insert "approve or disapprove of the application or to request a modification of the application that is necessary to approve such application".

Page 208, lines 7 and 8, strike "response, or disaster recovery" and insert "emergency response, or disaster recovery efforts, including efforts in connection with natural disasters and severe weather events".

Page 229, line 10, strike the period and insert "AND UTILITY RESTORATION.".

Page 229, line 11, before "The Administrator" insert "(a) FIREFIGHTER OPERATIONS.—".

Page 229, after line 17, insert the following:

- 1 (b) Utility Restoration.—The Administrator
- 2 shall enter into agreements with the Secretary of Energy,
- 3 and with such other agencies or parties, including the Fed-
- 4 eral Emergency Management Agency, as are necessary, to
- 5 facilitate the expeditious authorization of safe unmanned

- 1 aircraft system operations in support of service restoration
- 2 efforts of utilities.
- 3 (c) Definition of Utility.—In this section, the
- 4 term "utility" shall at a minimum include the definition
- 5 in section 3(4) of the Public Utility Regulatory Policies
- 6 Act of 1978 (16 U.S.C. 2602(4)).

